PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael P. Trova	09/03/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aeolus Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	23811 Inverness Place
City:	Laguna Nigel
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10457071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-2500

Email: prosecutiondept@paulhastings.com Correspondent Name: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59062.00012.CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane I. Song

Total Attachments: 3

500106394

source=AeolusAssign#page1.tif source=AeolusAssign#page2.tif source=AeolusAssign#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0600**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Michael P. Trova	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aeolus Sciences, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/3/96 Assignment	Street Address: 23811 Inverness Place City: Laguna Nigel State: CA Country: US Zip: 92677 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/457,071	locument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name: Jane I. Song, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker, Street Address: LLP.	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
P.O. Box 919092			
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92191-9092</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (858) 720-2500	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (858) 720-2555	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2613		
Email Address: prosecutiondept@paulhastings.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jane I. Song</u>		
9. Signature: Jane I. Song, Esq.	May 19, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Please return signed/recorded to: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Eigth Floor 1100 North Glebe Road Alington, Virginia 22201-4714

A S S I G N M E N T of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Michael P. Trova
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made an invention known
as Dkt. 1579-137 and entitled:
OXIDANT SCAVENGERS
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[X] was filed on
AND WHEREAS AEOLUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 3200 Chapel
Hill/Nelson Highway, Cape Fear Building, Suite 101, Research
Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest to the said invention in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said

133598

PATENT 15 REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0602

application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u> <u>Date Signed</u> <u>Witness</u>

michael P. Trove 9/3/96

PATENT 133598 REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0603